
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Actuarial Committee 

 
Mr. Joseph F. Cofield – Chairman   Metropolitan P & C Insurance Company 
Mr. Glenn R. Hiltpold – Vice Chairman  Safety Insurance Company 
Mr. Geoffrey H. Arnold    Plymouth Rock Assurance Corporation 
Mr. Alex F. Butensky    Norfolk & Dedham Group 
Mr. Hall D. Crowder    The Hanover Insurance Company 
Mr. John V. Kelly     MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 
Mr. Raymond A. Lukas    Chase, Clarke, Stewart & Fontana Mr. 
Michael Petrarca, Jr.     Amica Mutual Insurance Company  
Ms. Lynnellen Ramirez    Arbella Insurance Group 
Mr. John P. Tierney     Quincy Mutual Group 
Ms. Meredith M. Woodcock    Liberty Mutual Group 
 

 
Budget Committee 

 
Mr. David H. Cochrane – Chairman MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 
Mr. M. John Olivieri, Jr. – Vice Chairman J. K. Olivieri Insurance Agency, Inc. Mr. 
William J. Cahill, Jr. The Hanover Insurance Company 
Ms. Paula W. Gold     Plymouth Rock Assurance Corporation 
Mr. Robert P. Suglia Amica Mutual Insurance Company 
Ms. Marie-Armel Theodat R. Theodat Insurance Agency, Inc. 
 

 

Commercial Automobile Committee 
 

Mr. Richard P. Jones – Chairman Leslie S. Ray Insurance Agency, Inc. Mr. 
John V. Kelly – Vice Chairman MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 
Mr. Michael L. Faron The Norfolk & Dedham Group 
Mr. Michael J. Hussey Safety Insurance Company 
Mr. Raymond A. Lukas Chase Clarke Stewart & Fontana 
Mr. Dennis J. Morris Arbella Insurance Group 
Mr. M. John Olivieri, Jr. J. K. Olivieri Insurance Agency, Inc. Mr. 
Matthew J. Perkins Travelers Insurance 
Mr. Thomas F. Skelly, Jr.    Deland, Gibson Insurance Associates, Inc. 
Mr. Barry Tagen Pilgrim Insurance Company 
Mr. Joseph A. Vargas    Vargas & Vargas Insurance 

 
 
 
 



 

 

Compliance Audit Committee 
 

Mr. Jerry S. Sleeper - Chairman   Safety Insurance Company 
Mr. Francis N. Delage – Vice Chairman The Hanover Insurance Company 
Mr. Michael Cesinger Plymouth Rock Assurance Corporation 
Mr. Thomas F. Alighieri The Norfolk & Dedham Group 
Ms. Inna L. Chernyakova Travelers of Massachusetts 
Ms. Charles J. C. Gillon Arbella Insurance Group 
Mr. Robert E. McKenna MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 
Mr. Kenneth Olivieri J. K. Olivieri Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Ms. Marie-Armel Theodat R. Theodat Insurance Agency, Inc. 

 
Governing Committee Review Panel 

 
Mr. Paolo V. Abelli – Chairman Liberty Mutual Group 
Mr. David H. Cochrane – Vice Chairman MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 
Mr. Raymond A. Lukas    Chase, Clarke, Stewart & Fontana 
 
Mr. Robert P. Suglia – 1st Company Alternate Amica Mutual Insurance Company 
Ms. Paula W. Gold – 2nd Company Alternate Plymouth Rock Assurance Corporation 
Ms. Marie-Armel Theodat – 1st Agent Alternate R. Theodat Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Mr. Joseph P. Leahy, Jr. – 2nd Agent Alternate  Leahy & Brown Insurance and Realty 

 

Loss Reserving Committee 
 

Ms. Lynnellen Ramirez – Chairperson Arbella Insurance Group 
Mr. Kevin D. Burns The Hanover Insurance Company 
Mr. Warren S. Ehrlich MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation  
Mr. Josh Griffin Travelers Insurance 
Mr. Glenn R. Hiltpold    Safety Insurance Company 

MAIP Steering Committee 
 

Mr. John V. Kelly – Chairman MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation  
Mr. Sumner D. Gilman – Vice Chairman Economy Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Mr. Paolo V. Abelli Liberty Mutual Group 
Mr. Christopher Jarrard  GEICO 
Mr. William J. Cahill, Jr. The Hanover Insurance Company 
Mr. Richard P. Jones Leslie S. Ray Insurance Agency, Inc. Ms. 
Jean E. Downey Norfolk & Dedham Group 
Mr. David J. McCormick McCormick and Sons Insurance Agency, Inc.  
Ms. Ann M. McKeown    Safety Insurance Company 
Mr. M. John Olivieri, Jr. J. K. Olivieri Insurance Agency, Inc. Mr. 
Patrick J. Quinn Quinn Group Insurance Agency, Inc. Ms. 
Erin Schaaf Arbella Insurance Group 
 

 
 



 

 

Market Review Committee 
 

Mr. Joseph P. Leahy, Jr. - Chairman Leahy & Brown Insurance and Realty Ms. 
Paula W. Gold – Vice Chairperson Plymouth Rock Assurance Corporation Mr. 
Robert Bellenoit Arbella Insurance Group 
Mr. Paul B. Coleman Safety Insurance Company 
Mr. Raymond D. Gallant Gallant Insurance Agency, Inc.   
Mr. Harold E. Gerbis Quincy Mutual Group 
Mr. Sumner D. Gilman Economy Insurance Agency, Inc. Mr. 
Douglas R. Long Liberty Mutual Group 
Mr. David J. McCormick McCormick and Sons Insurance Agency, Inc.  
Mr. Patrick J. McDonald MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 

 
Operations Committee 

 
Mr. Bruce A. Cregger – Chairman Encompass Insurance 
Mr. Thomas A. Harris – Vice Chairman Quincy Mutual Group 
Mr. Hall D. Crowder The Hanover Insurance Company 
Ms. Erin M. Cummings The Norfolk & Dedham Group  
Mr. Bruce S. Dodge MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 
Ms. Eileen Kelly Plymouth Rock Assurance Corporation 
Mr. Robert P. Littlewood Arbella Insurance Group 
Mr. Douglas R. Long Liberty Mutual Group 
Ms. Ann M. McKeown    Safety Insurance Company 
Mr. Raymond Sirois Martini Insurance Agency, Inc.  
Mr. Kenneth Tubbs Travelers of Massachusetts 

 
 

Personnel Committee 
 

Mr. M. John Olivieri - Chairman J. K. Olivieri Insurance Agency, Inc. Mr. 
David H. Cochrane – Vice Chairman MAPFRE U.S.A. Corporation 
Mr. Paolo V. Abelli Liberty Mutual Group 
Mr. William J. Cahill, Jr. The Hanover Insurance Company 
Mr. Sumner D. Gilman Economy Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Ms. Paula W. Gold Plymouth Rock Assurance Corporation 
Mr. Robert P. Suglia Amica Mutual Insurance Company 

 


